

BID TABULATION

ITB No. 2026-004

ITB Name: Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Repair (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract)

Bid Opening: April 20, 2026

Price Schedule Opening: July 2, 2026

Agent: Yesenia Diaz

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated # of Units (3 Years)	Unit of Measure	A&S Paving Inc.		Autaco Development	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Pothole/Utility cut patching hand work.	24,045	TN	\$515.00	\$12,383,175.00	\$400.00	\$9,618,000.00
2	Pothole/Utility cut patching, utilizing spreader.	30,678	TN	\$450.00	\$13,805,100.00	\$220.00	\$6,749,160.00
3	Asphalt Overlay at 1.5 inch	5,000	TN	\$175.00	\$875,000.00	\$120.00	\$600,000.00
4	Sub-Grade Work (GAB/Stone Backfill) Deep Patching	50,425	CY	\$150.00	\$7,563,750.00	\$65.00	\$3,277,625.00
5	Roadway Milling up to 6 inches Depth	85,879	SY	\$35.00	\$3,005,765.00	\$25.00	\$2,146,975.00
6	Roadway Milling > 6 inches Depth (2-inch increments)	48,685	SY	\$7.50	\$365,137.50	\$17.00	\$827,645.00
7	Solid Traffic Stripe White and Yellow 5 inch	52,416	LF	\$25.00	\$1,310,400.00	\$2.00	\$104,832.00
8	Skip Traffic Stripe White and Yellow 5 inch	40,967	LF	\$25.00	\$1,024,175.00	\$2.00	\$81,934.00
9	Traffic Control GDOT and Arterial Roadways	155	Day	\$5,500.00	\$852,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$248,000.00
10	Traffic Calming Devices	3,001	SF	\$25.00	\$75,025.00	\$8.00	\$24,008.00
11	After Hours – Pothole/Utility Cut Patching Hand Work	2,333	TN	\$515.00	\$1,201,495.00	\$540.00	\$1,259,820.00
12	After Hours – Pothole/ Utility Cut Patching Utilizing Spreader	2,333	TN	\$450.00	\$1,049,850.00	\$310.00	\$723,230.00
13	After Hours – Sub-Grade Work (GAB/Stone Backfill) Deep Patching	3,600	CY	\$150.00	\$540,000.00	\$90.00	\$324,000.00
14	After Hours – Roadway Milling up to 6 inches Depth	5,000	SY	\$35.00	\$175,000.00	\$27.00	\$135,000.00
15	After Hours – Roadway Milling > 6 inches Depth (2- inch increments)	5,000	SY	\$10.00	\$50,000.00	\$21.00	\$105,000.00

				A&S Paving Inc.		Autaco Development	
Item No.	Item Description	Estimated # of Units (3 Years)	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
16	After Hours – Solid Traffic Stripe White and Yellow 5 inch	14,000	LF	\$5.00	\$70,000.00	\$2.25	\$31,500.00
17	After Hours – Skip Traffic Stripe White and Yellow 5 inch	14,000	LF	\$5.00	\$70,000.00	\$2.25	\$31,500.00
CONCRETE CAPS							
18	Pavement Saw Cutting (Up to 10" Thick)	6,500	LF	\$30.00	\$195,000.00	\$14.00	\$91,000.00
19	Pavement Saw Cutting 2" Increments (Greater than 10" Thick)	500	LF	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
20	3000 PSI High Early Concrete	1,750	CY	\$1,250.00	\$2,187,500.00	\$310.00	\$542,500.00
21	4500 PSI High Early Concrete	1,900	CY	\$1,350.00	\$2,565,000.00	\$410.00	\$779,000.00
22	5000 PSI High Early Concrete	2,500	CY	\$1,500.00	\$3,750,000.00	\$510.00	\$1,275,000.00
23	Removal of Unsuitable Soil	2,750	CY	\$350.00	\$962,500.00	\$75.00	\$206,250.00
Total					\$54,078,872.50		\$29,191,979.00
NOTES - DETAIL JUSTIFICATION Only responsive bidders are represented on the bid tab. Recommend Award to: - A&S Paving, Inc., 2747 S. Stone Mountain-Lithonia Road, Lithonia, GA 30058 - Autaco Development, Inc. 3099 Washington Road, East Point, GA 30344 Additional Bidders (Non-responsive): - C & R Paving, Inc. - Failure to provide Georgia Contractors Utility License and Failed to meet the LSBE benchmark or demonstrate Good Faith Efforts (GFE). - Double AA Grading and Paving - Failure to provide Georgia Contractors Utility License							